ASSI



CR SHEET

103310720

Commissioner of Patents:

P	lease	record	the	attached	document
---	-------	--------	-----	----------	----------

- 1. Name of conveying party:
 - a) Robert Bigelow, Jr.
 - b) Dwayne A. Davis
 - c) Kirk Rader
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - a) Name:

IGT

Address:

9295 Prototype Drive

Reno, NV 89521

3.	Nature	of	conveyance:

\boxtimes	Ass	ignn	nent
	_	_	

] Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

] Other

License Agreement

Execution Date:

- a) Robert Bigelow, Jr. 6/14/06; b) Dwayne A. Davis 6/14/06;
- c) Kirk Rader 8/4/06
- 4. Application Number or Patent Number:

Unassigned

The title of the application is:

METHOD OF RANDOMLY AND DYNAMICALLY CHECKING CONFIGURATION INTEGRITY OF A GAMING SYSTEM

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

⊠ Enclosed.

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. ____

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. IGT1P224).

Date: September 13, 2006

Quin Hoellwarth

Registration No. 45,738

bellwints.

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

09/18/2006 DEMMANU1 00000024 11520963

06 FC:8021

40.00 BP

Attorney Docket No.: IGT1P224/P-1034

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD OF RANDOMLY AND DYNAMICALLY CHECKING CONFIGURATION INTEGRITY OF A GAMING SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: IGT1P224/P-1034 Page 1

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0512

1. Inventor Signature: Robert Bigelow, Jr. Date: 6/14/06
State of Nevada)
County of <u>(L)ASHOE</u>) ss.
On this day of June, in the year 2006, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Bigelow, Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature SANDY TURLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Faccordad in Washoe County No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008 2. Inventor Signature: Dwayn A. Davis
State of Nevada)
County of <u>DASHOE</u>) ss.
On this / day of , in the year 2006, before me, Notary Public personally appeared Dwayne A. Davis, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature Appointment Secretaria Washoe County No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008 3. Inventor Signature: Date: 8-4-06
State of Nevada)
County of On this day of August, in the year 2006, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Kirk Rader, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature SANDY TURLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008

RECORDED: 09/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0513